

(Under Corporate Insolvency Resolution Process vide Order of Hon'ble NCLT dated 29.05.2020)

September 08, 2022

To,
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor Plot No. C/1,
G Block Bandra - Kurla Complex (BKC),
Bandra (E) Mumbai-400051.
NSE Scrip Symbol: SANWARIA

Sub: Disclosure for Dispose off shares under Regulation 29(2) SEBI - SAST Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find attached disclosure pursuant to Regulation 29 (2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India SAST Regulation, 2011 with respect to intimation received from Anju Devi Agarwal, Promoter Group for disposal of 1,02,60,000 equity shares through open market deals.

We request you to take the above information on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Sanwaria Consumer Limited



Regd. Office: Hall No. 1, First Floor, Metro Walk, Bittan Market, Bhopal-462 016. Ph.: (0755) 4294878, 2421224. Toll Free No.: 1800-233-1224 Website: www.sanwariagroup.com

From :-

Anju Devi Agrawal 9th Line, Itarsi- 461111

To,

Mr. Gautam Mittal Resolution professional for Sanwaria Consumer Limited E-10A, Kailash Greater kailash New Delhi

To,

Company Secretary Sanwaria Consumer Limited Office Hall No. 1 First Floor Metro walk Bhopal

Sub.: Disclosure for Dispose off share under regulation 29(2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India SAST Regulation 2011

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to Regulation 29(2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India SAST Regulation 2011. I wish to inform you that I Anju Devi Agrawal has disposed off our holding of 10260000 equity shares of Sanwaria Consumer Limited through Market deals.

In this connection Please find attached herewith disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SAST.

Request you to the same on records and oblige.

Thanking you

3-TUT 3-10/0100 (Anju Devi Agrawal)

06.09.2022

From

Anju Devi Agrawal 9th Line, Itarsi-461111

Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC) Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group		Sanwaria con	sumer Limited				
		Anju Devi Agrawal Yes BSE Limited National Stock Exchange Limited					
					Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)
					Be	fore the acquisition under consideration, holding of :	
		a)	Shares carrying voting rights	10260000	1.394	1.394	
b)	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)	-	-	-			
c)	Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	-	-	-			
d)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)	-	-				
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	10260000	1.394	1.394			
	Details of acquisition/sale						
a)	Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold	10260000	1.394	1.394			
b)	VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares	-	-	-			
c)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each	-	-	-			
15	category) acquired/sold	-	-	-			
d) e)	Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer Total (a+b+c+/-d)	10260000	1.394	1.394			

After the acquisition/sale, holding of:				
a) Shares carrying voting rights	-	-	-	
b) Shares encumbered with the acquirerc) VRs otherwise than by shares	-	-	-	
Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying	-		-	
		-	-	
	-	-	-	
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / oublic issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se ransfer etc).	Market De	al		
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of ntimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	29.08.2021 to 05.09.2022			
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the aid acquisition / sale	10260000 equity Shares			
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the aid acquisition / sale	NIL			
Fotal diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	NIL			

(*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

18.

Signature of the acquirer / seller / Authorised Signatory

Place: Itarsi

Date: 06.09.2022